

Department of Pediatrics Division of Allergy and Immunology 3020 Children's Way, MC 5114 San Diego, CA 92123 Phone (858) 966-5961 Fax (858) 966-6791

**Dear School Nurse:** 

We are pleased to inform you that San Diego County now has a standardized Allergy and Anaphylaxis Emergency Plan (AAEP) that all schools and medical practices are encouraged to adopt. Attached, please find a blank copy of this form and/or a personalized version for one of your students. Please accept this AAEP in lieu of other medication authorizations or plans. A link to this AAEP can be found on the Rady Allergy website at https://www.rchsd.org/programs-services/allergy-immunology/

This plan is based on the published version endorsed by the American Academy of Pediatrics and was approved by the Coalition for Food Allergy in San Diego County Schools. The Coalition is made up of school nurses, allergists, pediatricians, and parents. The standardized AAEP was presented at the May 2018 meeting of School Nurses at the Office of Education.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or concerns.

Susan S. Laubach, MD Allergy & Immunology Clinic Director Rady Children's Hospital San Diego Phone 858-966-5961

Corinne McCarthy, MSN, RN Coordinator, School Nursing Services Program San Diego County Office of Education 6401 Linda Vista Rd. San Diego, CA 92111 Phone: 858-569-5300 Web: www.sdcoe.net